QUIT CLAIM DEED

APN: 002-049-10

Eureka County - NV RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Page 1 Recorded By: LH Name: Phil Schmitz Book- 568 Page Address: 878 Eighth St. City/State/Zip: Crescent Valley NV 89821 THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): Randy J. and Shelly C. Rice _ for and in consideration of ____ Dollars (\$ 5000 ° 00) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the Five Thousand right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Phil Schmitz whose address is (if applicable): 878 Eighth ST. __ , situate in the City of Crescent Valley, County of Eureka _ , State of- Nevada All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows: (Set forth legal description) Crescent Valley Rauch & Farms anit#1 Lot 6 Block 36 Recorded in Said County as file # 34081 APN: 002-049-10 Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto get my, hand/our Mands on FLIDL R2W-730-48-1910 FIDL ROOF 183-68-685U STATE OF NEVADA FLorida COUNTY OF EUREKA Maclison This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) By (person(s) appearing before notary public) Rounch J Rece a **ROBIN HART** Notary Public, State of Florida Notary Public My Comm. Expires Mar. 15, 2017 My Commission expires: Commission No. EE 872966 y Stamp) THE STANDARD PROPERTY.

Official

PHIL SCHMITZ

Recording requested By

Record

		' FO	DOC # DV	<i>1</i> - 227689
1. Assessor Parcel Nur	mber (s)	De	08/11/2014 Official	01:26 PM Record
· <u>1002-049-</u>	/ <u>/</u>	8c Du	OFFICIAL	
c)		No	Recording requested PHIL SCHMITZ	Ву
d)		_	Eureka Cou	ntv A NV
O. Turn of Description		L	Mike Rebaleati	
2. Type of Property:	nd b) (Single Fam Res		\ \
c) Cando/Twn	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2-4 Plex	Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: LH	Fee: \$39.00 RPTT: \$19.50
e) Apt. Bldg. g) Agriculturs	: 	Comm'sladi Mebile Home	Book-568 Page-0	345
n Other		•	•	\ \
3. Total Value/Sales	Price of Property	: \$	5000.00	\ \
Deed in Lieu of Fore				
Transfer Tax Value:		\$	5000.00	
Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due:	5	19.50	36,45
4 If Everalies Claim	.			
4. If Exemption Claims	30. mpton, per NRS 375	000 5	_ \	
b. Explain Reason f		.030, Section:		
,	/	/ /		
5. Partial Interest: Pe	rcentage being tra	nsferred:	100 %	
The understaned declare	is and acknowledge	s under nanative	of name of pulsuant to N	IRS 375 060
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and NRS 375,110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and				
belief, and can be suppo				
provided herein. Further				
of additional tax due, ma				
/. /				•
Pursuant to NRS 375.0		Seller shall be jo	intly and severally list	ole for any
additional amount owe	d. A. Mark	$2_{\gamma} \setminus 1$		•
Signature // 6/-	- Sully 10	100	_Capacity <i>selle</i>	
Signature Phi	1 Schmit		Capacity Buy	Ē)-
~~.\\\\	·		•	ı
SELLER (GRANTO)	R) INFORMATIO	N BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFO	RMATION
(REQUIRED)	0.	Dansel.	IREQUIRED)	1 14
Print Name: Rand Address: P.A. R		Print Nam	e: This	Charle
1.0:0		Address; City:	8 18 8 14	STYFEL
State: Cl	Zip; 3234		CYESCEN	LVALLEY
<u> </u>	Zip: 3234	Jule.	_//_ Zip:	87821
COMPANY/PERSON		RECORDING		
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELE	er or buteri			
Print Name:	-//		Escrow#	
City:	//	State:	7:	
	/		Zip:	
1900	AFF			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)